

<b>CUSTOMER INFORMATION</b>
-----------------------------

UNCONTROLLED COPY 31/07/2019

**PRODUCT:** Weetabix Protein (BIS29\_03)

**PRODUCT NAME:** Whole wheat cereal with crispy pieces and added vitamins and iron

**BUSINESS NAME:** Weetabix Limited, Burton Latimer, Kettering,  
NN15 5JR, UK

**INGREDIENTS:**

Wholegrain **Wheat** (92%)  
**Wheat** Gluten  
Malted **Barley** Extract  
Sugar  
Rice Flour  
**Wheat** Starch  
**Wheat** Germ  
Salt  
Cocoa Powder  
Niacin  
Iron  
Riboflavin (B2)  
Thiamin (B1)  
Folic Acid  
Vitamin D

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:** Allergy Advice. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

**STORAGE CONDITIONS:** Store in a cool dry odour free place

**SHELF LIFE (From packing)** 12 Months

**USAGE INSTRUCTIONS:** N/A

**SPECIAL DIET REQUIREMENTS:**

<b>Suitable for Vegetarians</b>	Yes	<b>Suitable for Vegans</b>	No
<b>Suitable for Coeliacs</b>	No	<b>Suitable for Kosher</b>	Not certified
<b>Suitable for Halal</b>	Not certified		

**GMO STATEMENT** All ingredients supplied to Weetabix Ltd and all products produced by Weetabix Ltd are free of Genetically Modified (GM) material and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms (GMOs) as defined in the regulations on GM food and feed ((EC) 1829/2003) and the regulations on traceability and labelling of GMOs and products produced from GMOs ((EC) 1830/2003).

**ALLERGENS:**

	<b>Contains as an ingredient</b>	<b>May contain</b>
<b>Cereals containing Gluten</b>	Yes	
--Wheat	Yes	
--Spelt wheat	No	
--Khorasan wheat	No	
--Rye	No	
--Barley	Yes	
--Oats	No	
<b>Crustaceans</b>	No	
<b>Eggs</b>	No	
<b>Fish</b>	No	
<b>Peanuts</b>	No	
<b>Soybeans</b>	No	
<b>Milk including Lactose</b>	No	
<b>Nuts</b>	No	
--Almonds	No	
--Hazelnuts	No	
--Walnuts	No	
--Cashews	No	
--Pecan nuts	No	
--Brazil nuts	No	
--Pistachio nuts	No	
--Macadamia or Queensland nuts	No	
<b>Celery</b>	No	
<b>Mustard</b>	No	
<b>Sesame</b>	No	
<b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites &gt;10ppm</b>	No	
<b>Lupin</b>	No	
<b>Molluscs</b>	No	

**CHANGES: Pack copy unchanged**